i
I T - 3A  FOR CHILDREN
(WINDOWS-7)
KEVIN  GOYAL
NAME
SCHOOL
STD. DIVISION ROLL NO.
©  	 Copy-right reserved by Deepali Publications, Mumbai

2. ____________ Option lets you locate Folders and files
3. TurnOff Computer option _______________ down Windows
4. Application can be _____________ by selecting  option
5. During Shutdown, all Network connections are _____________
Summative Assessment Answer following questions:
1. When Windows Boot time screen appears?
Shutdown option
17G E T T I N G  S T A R T E D
2.	 What is the use of usercode and password?
3.	 What are the elements of Windows ?
4.	 What is the Desktop?
5	 Write down any 4 obects of Desktop?
6. 	Explain meaning of Shutting down Windows?
7. 	How to start Paint Application?
8. 	Write down any 2 Options of Start menu
18   I T - I I I   FOR CHILDREN18
3.  ANATOMY OF WINDOW
Layout Of Window
Window appears in
a rectangular

Sameway, it is easier if Commands are shown graphically
Graphical display of Commands is called Tool Bar.
Toolbar is a collection of buttons (icons)
which have picture on them. Clicking a
button does an action. e.g., clicking a
button with floppy icon, saves file
2.	 Groups are commands which appear
on Ribbon when a Tab is selected.
Command is Instruction which tells
Paint what to do
Paint Button
It is on left corner of Tabsbar. Click it to get
dropdown menu with Choices. Move mouse
over a Choice, you see its sub-choices. Paint Button
Sub-menu
  I T - I I I   FOR CHILDREN20 I T - III  FOR CHILDREN (WIN-7)20   I T - I I I   FOR CHILDREN
Quick Access Toolbar
It has 3 Tools: Save, Undo and Redo. You can add Tool Buttons to this
bar by clicking right  icon and Clicking desired option from Dropdown.
e.g., to add E-Mail button, Click that option from dropdown.

	 To move a cutout, Right button should be hold down
2. Fill in the blanks:
1. To write your name, _______________________ tool to be used
2. When you finish typing, text is ________________ into picture
Copy a Cutout
29W I N D O W S  P A I N T
3. Different Fonts can be selected from __________________ box
4. We can duplicate a cutout Using ______________________ key
5. We can Copy a cutout both _____________and ______________
6. If cutout is selected, ____________ line is seen around cutout
Summative Assessment
1.	 What can you do with Windows Paint application?
2.	 What is the use of Size Selector?
3.	 Will you draw square using Line tool or Rectangle tool? Why?
4.	 Will you draw Triangle using Line tool or Polygon tool? why?
30   I T - I I I   FOR CHILDREN30

 Draw a circle
by clicking  and
dragging mouse.

computer
1.	 Draw screen contents
on rightside figure
For the Teacher Grade for this Lab Work given as

 Draw hair portion
    Type title

 Draw ear portion
    and erase
unwanted portion

 Draw neck
   portion
7 8 9
32   I T - I I I   FOR CHILDREN32

 Draw rectangles
  as shown
   Draw

	   cable
   Type title
 Select Mouse
 Move Mouse
  .
 Fill circle (switch)
  . Fill
  keyboard etc
  .Fill
Monitor
7
13
7
7 7
16
  I T - I I I   FOR CHILDREN34 I T - III  FOR CHILDREN (WIN-7)34   I T - I I I   FOR CHILDREN
Lab Work
A:	Do following activities to Draw the figure
1.	 Draw screen
contents on